FORM CD-451 (REV 10-98) LF DAO 203-26 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AMENDMENT TO FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD			[X]GRANT []COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT ACCOUNTING CODE			
			award number NT10BIX5570047			
			RECIPIENT NAME Northwest Open Access Network			AMENDMENT NUMBER
3						
STREET ADDRESS 5802 Overlook Avenue NE			EFFECTIVE DATE			
			02/01/2013			
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Tacoma WA 98422-1435			EXTEND WO	EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO		
FDA NO. AND PROJECT	TITLE		0,00,00,00			
11.557 Recovery Act - NoaNe	et BB Infrastructure Project					
	1					
COSTS ARE REVISED AS FOLLOWS	PREVIOUS ESTIMATED COST	ADD		DEDUCT	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST	
EDERAL SHARE OF COST	\$84,347,997.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$84,347,997.00	
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST	\$22,198,594.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$22,198,594.00	
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST	\$22,198,594.00 \$106,546,591.00 ment	(\$-0.00)		\$0.00	\$106,546,591.00	
rotal estimated cost reason(s) for amend This amendment provid	\$22,198,594.00 \$106,546,591.00 ment	(\$-0.00) cost extension o	f the Agreem	\$0.00		
FOTAL ESTIMATED COST EEASON(S) FOR AMEND This amendment provid dated 01/11/2013 which his Amendment approved by the	\$22,198,594.00 \$106,546,591.00 MENT es for an eight-month no c is incorporated by referent Grants Officer is issued in tra-	(\$-0.00) cost extension o nce.	ute an obligatio	\$0.00 nent through 09/3	\$106,546,591.00 0/2013 per the recipient's request g. By signing the three documents, the	
EASON(S) FOR AMEND This amendment provid dated 01/11/2013 which his Amendment approved by the ecipient agrees to comply wi coeptance by the Recipient, t	\$22,198,594.00 \$106,546,591.00 MENT es for an eight-month no c is incorporated by referent a is incorporated by referent Grants Officer is issued in tra- th the Amendment provisions ch two signed Amendment documents a	(\$-0.00) cost extension o nce. iplicate and constit ecked below and att shall be returned t	cute an obligatic tached, as well o the Grants Off	\$0.00 nent through 09/3 n of Federal funding as previous provisi ficer and the third	\$106,546,591.00 0/2013 per the recipient's request	
FOTAL ESTIMATED COST EEASON(S) FOR AMEND This amendment provid dated 01/11/2013 which his Amendment approved by the ecipient agrees to comply wi coeptance by the Recipient, t ecipient. If not signed and re	\$22,198,594.00 \$106,546,591.00 MENT es for an eight-month no c is incorporated by referent a is incorporated by referent Grants Officer is issued in tra- th the Amendment provisions ch two signed Amendment documents a	(\$-0.00) cost extension o nce. iplicate and constit ecked below and att shall be returned t	cute an obligatic tached, as well o the Grants Off	\$0.00 nent through 09/3 n of Federal funding as previous provisi ficer and the third	\$106,546,591.00 0/2013 per the recipient's request g. By signing the three documents, the cans incorporated into the Award. Upon document shall be retained by the	
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST EASON(S) FOR AMENDI This amendment provid dated 01/11/2013 which his Amendment approved by the ecipient agrees to comply wi coeptance by the Recipient, t ecipient. If not signed and re-	\$22,198,594.00 \$106,546,591.00 MENT es for an eight-month no contract of the second by reference is incorporated by reference a is incorporated by reference (Arants Officer is issued in track the Amendment provisions cho- two signed Amendment documents a strumed without modification by the itions (Attachment B)	(\$-0.00) cost extension o nce. iplicate and constit ecked below and att shall be returned t	cute an obligatic tached, as well o the Grants Off	\$0.00 nent through 09/3 n of Federal funding as previous provisi ficer and the third	\$106,546,591.00 0/2013 per the recipient's request g. By signing the three documents, the cons incorporated into the Award. Upon document shall be retained by the	

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER		DATE
Alan Conway	Grants Officer	01/28/2013
TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL Dave Spencer	TITLE	date 01/29/2013